L - - - I B - N T

[ S R L e < = =
S O 0 1 A th AW N O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Pisinemo District FY 2010 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-033

WHEREAS, the Pisinemo District Council at a regularly scheduled meeting on Janunary 5, 2010
reviewed and approved modifying and amending the Pisinemo Districts FY 2010
Operating Budget in amount of $5,760.00; and

WHEREAS, Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council Resolution No. 09-507 approves FY 2009
Additional Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to the District with Pisinemo District
receiving Gaming Interest earned in the amount $5,565.00; and

WHEREAS, thePisinemo District Council hasidentified nnspentfunding in the amount 0f$195.00
in its FY 2010 Operating Budget Per Diem line item; and

WHEREAS, the Pisinemo District Council has agreed to combine both the unspent funding and
Additional Apportionment of Gaming Revennes to the District which would cover the
correct amount needed to hire 3 casual laborers and one supervisor under the
Pisinemo Districts Casual Labor line item.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves
the Pisinemo Districtto nse the Additional Apportionment of Gaming Revenunes to the
Districtsin the amouant0f$5,565.00. The Pisinemo District Casual Labor Line Item has
been increased to cover the hiring of 3 Casual Laborers and One Supervisor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the FY 2010 Pisinemo District Budget is hereby increased from
$1,863,072.77 to $1,868,637.77.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level of thisbudget
shall be submitted to the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council for further prior
approval.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 08™ Day
of FEBRUARY, 2010 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f1,407.40 FOR; 608.60
AGAINST;380.80 NOT VOTING; and 198.70[07] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council
by Article VI, Section 1 (d{2)and(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursunant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Deteek Fenz, o

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Ch

/5 % day of v%w?\ ,2010




NI AN AW -

RESOLUTION NO. 10-033
(Approving Pisinemo District FY 2010 Budget Modification/Amendment No. 1)
Page 2 of 2

WST:
1) /MMMLZ
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

/7 day of @L{M%_. 2010.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on the / J day of __ A aso- , 2010 at_7-JF __ o'clock,  #£— .M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Articl€ VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Ftlre Austs, g

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Ch&dirman

[}(APPROVED swike_ 1Y sy ?'6 b/"')/ 12010

[ ] DISAPPROVED at_ 2- %l ocock, } _.m.

MM

NED NOKRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ 5 day of

N Qﬁfﬂél[ém{/ ,2010, at 233 o'clock, LM

ﬁééﬂ?ﬁmﬂ%

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 10-033

ACTION: APPROVING PISINEMO DISTRICT FY 2010 BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ

SECOND: COUNCILMAN CHESTER ANTONE

DATE: FEBRUARY 08, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 9935 X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
«/ | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
{ ) 99.35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 { )
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
(Agnes Joaquin) ’
SAN XAVIER i. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35 X X
( )
204.7 | 5 OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Abseny 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) (Present) '
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X X
187.1 | ¢ ) x
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietta)
) 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X X
{Gerald Fayuant) .
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
1745 | ¢ ) X X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 103.15 X X
(Angela Ortiz) '
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. )JOAQUIN 115,05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
) 2. FRANCES G, ANTONE (Absent) 162.0 X
(Vernon Smith) (Present) .
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 1,407.40 | 608.60 380.80 198.70

[07]




