
I
)

3

4

5

6

1

8

9

l0

ll
t2

13

t4

15

l6

t7

18

19

20

2l
tt

23

u
'ra

26
.,,|

28

29

30

31

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I.EGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving the Sells District FI20l0 Budget llmendment #2, llmendm€nt #3, and the FY 2Ol0

Sells District Adninlstratlon Addittonal Apportionment of camlng Revenues with
Budget Am€ndment No. 4)

RESOf,UTION NO. IO-OE7

WIIEREAS, Tohono O'odham Leglslative CouncilResolution No.09-525, approvedtheSellsDlstrict

Admlnistratlon Budget in the amount of $1,863,072.77 from the Tohono O'odham

Nation's Gamlng Revenues; and

Tohono O'odham L€glslatlve Council Resolution No. 10-066 approved Cowlic

Comrnunities Amendment No.l with a carry forward of $25,63E.21 which also

incr€ased f"Y20lO Sells Distrlct Budget to a new grand total of$l,ttt,7lO.9t inttlating

Arnendment #1; and

Anendment #2 to the Fy2olo Sells District Budget is based on the attached Cowlic

Community fy2Olo llmendment #2 btrdget and its iustlfication which was approved

and submltted by the Cowlic Communlty with Resolutlon trcCl2-10, and approved by

the Sells Distrlct Councll with Resolution ttSD-I8-lO to include verblage in Line ltem

7s0-Maior Capital to ptrrchas€ a small tractor; and

WHEREAS, Amendment #3 to th€ FY20l0 scus Dlstrict Budget ts based on the attached North

Conmunities FY20l0Amendment#l budget and its iustilication which was approved

and submltted by the Norrth Communitles wlth Resolution #Nc-12-10, and approved

by the Sells Dtstrict Conncll wlth Resolution #SD-22-IO to increase Llne Item 750-

Capital by $30,000 and decreaseLimeltemTTz-Repalr and Mahtenance Buildlng by

$3o,oo0.oo and to include addltional verbiage to that line itemi and

llmendment tA to the FY20l0 SeUs District Budget ts based on the attached Sells

Distrlct Adrnlnistration Amendment tl4 Budget and tts Jnstiffcation which has been

revlewed and approv€d by all of the four communlties wlth Cowllc Community

Resolutlon #CC-t7-09, c€ Oidag Comnunity Resolution #GO-25-10, Sells Community

Resolution #SC-O3-10, North Commnnities Resolution #NC-O4-10, and Sells Dtstrict

Councll Resolution ttsD-2+l0i and

Amendment #4 will increase FY2o10 SeUs District Budget with the Additlonal

Apportlonm€nt of Gaming R€venues lncluding interest earned in the amout of

$5,549.3awhichwas authorlzedwithTohono o'odhaInLegislatlve Conncll Resolution

No. o9-507; and

the bndget Amendment will increase f,ine ltem #7lO Utilities, in the amount of

$5,549.3t for a new total of $41,549.3t for that line item.

WHERDAS,



I
)

3

4

5

6

E

9

10

1l

12

l3

14

15

16

t7

18
19
20
2l,,'
'ra
A
'r1

26
'r,1

2E

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l

RESOI,UTTON NO. IO-OEz
the SeUs DistrictIY2OI0 Budg€tAmendment#2,llmendment#3, and the fY 2010 Sclls Dlstrict

Admlnislradon Aaldittonal Apporttonment of camlng Revennes with Btrdget Amendment No. 4)
Page 2 of3

NOW,IHEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVELthatthe Tohono O'odham f,€gislatlye Council hereby approyes

the S€lls DlstrictFf2OlO BudgetAnendment#2 based on Cowlic Communitlr's Budget

llmendment#2 to includeyerbiageln f,lne item 750-Maior Capitaltopurchase a small

tractor; Amendment #3 based on North Communities Budg€t Amendment #l to
lncrease Line ltem 7s0-Capltal by $30,0OO and decrease Llnc Item 772-Repair and

Malntenance Buildtng by $30,000.00 and to include addltlonal verbiage to that llne

Item; and Amendment ft4 ruhlch will authorize and incr€ase the FY20l0 Sells Distrlct

Admtnlstration budget based on the Addltional Apportionment of Gamlng Revenues

to increase Llne Item #710 Utllities in the amount of $5,549.3t for a new total of

$41,549,38 tor that llne item.

BE IT FURIHER RESOLVED that this increase wlll adiust the total amount of the Sells District

budget for FiscalYear20l0 from $1,8t8,710.9E to a new Grand Total of$1,t94,26O.36.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED thatthe lohono O'odham Legislatlye Council herebyauthorizes the Sells

District Chafuperson and any deslgnated ollicial to expend and administerthe budget

according to its iustllicatiotr as attached provlded that any modlllcations and

amendments afr€ctlngthefnnds orfudirg levels ofthebudgetshallbe submittedfor

further prlor approval by the Tohono ()'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolutlon was passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the l!U: Day
of MARCH. 2O1O at a meetlng at which a quorum was present with a vote of2.595.50 FOR; -O-

; -0- NOTVOTING; andMllltBSENT, pursranttothepowersvestedinthe Corncilbyllrtlcle
Section I (dX2)&(3) ofthe Constltution ofthe Tohono o'odhamNation, adopted bythe Tohono

O'odham Nation on January lt, 19t6; and approved by the Actlng Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indlan Allalrs (Operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pursnant to Sectlon l6 ofthe Act oflune f8,1934(4t
stat. 9E4).

Evonne Wllsl
| /).

-l lLaat or

IOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,AIIVE COUNCIL

Wllson, Legislative Secretary

,20r0.



RESOLUITON NO. IO-O87
(ApprovingtheSells DiskictFY2olo BudgetAmendment#2, Amendment#3, andthe Ff20l0Se[sDtstrict

Addldonal Apportionment of caming Revenues with Budget Amendment No. 4)
Page 3 of3

I
.,

3
4
5
6

8
9

t0
ll
t2
t3
t4
15
16
t7
18
l9
20
2l
tt
23
u
'r<

26
)'f

28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
l{
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
,fE

49
50

Said Resolutlon wFsjiubmltted for aprroval to the onice ofthe ChatDT?qpfthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on ue I -t aay ot th/lfl.n th , zoro at L4'.4 t4 o'clock,l2-.M.,
Bursuant to the provlsions of se.uffil" vII ortn. constilution and r., l beconJ-e effe.tio.
upon hls approval or upon his failure to €lther approve or disapprove it within 4t hours of
submittal.

B-l APPROVED ,2010

I I DTSAPPROVED

Returned to the f,eglslative secre tary on tne FZ aay of

2010, at o'ctock, zD .M.-T

Evonne wllson, Legislatlve Secretary

O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATTVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Leg

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NATION



RESOLIJTION NO. 10-087

ACTION: APPROVING TIfi SELLS DISTRICT F"Y20l0 BUDGET AMENDMENT #2, AMENDMENT #3, AND THE f'Y 2010
SELLS DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION ADDITIONAL APPORTIONMENT OF GAMING REVENUES WITH
BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 4

MOVED: COfhICILWOMANKIMBERLY LISTO SECOND: COTINCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MAI\UEL

DATE: MARCH 10.2010

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRDSENTATIVES
,OF

volTs FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIT'OIDAK
198.7

I. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

99.35

99.35

X

x

SELLS
449.6

1. KIMBERLY LISTO
()

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
( )

224.80

224.80

X

x

SCHUK TOAK
159.0

I, FRANCES B. CONDE
(Fred ck Jose)

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

79.50

x

x

SANXAVMR
204.7

I. FELICIA NUNEZ

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

r02.35

1o2.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
187.1

I. LORRAINE EILER
)

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
( )

93.55

93.55

x

x

PISINEMO
184.5

I, CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

92.25

92.25

x

x

X

HICKIWAN
174.5

I. MICHELLE ORTEGA
()

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

87 .25

87 .25

x

x

GU VO
206.3

I. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absen!
(Angela Oftiz\ (Present)

103.15

103. 15

x

X

GU ACIII
230.1

I. TMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2. i]YNTHIA E. IireNueI-()
l 15.05

l 15.05

X

x

CHUKUT KTJK
277,0

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sam Mae willians)

2. VERLON M. JOSE
(

138.50

138.50

x

x

BABOQT]IVARI
324.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberla Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE a,4rsen,
(Vemon Smith) aPleserr)

t62.0

162.0

X

x

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,595.50 -0- -0- t01l


